A	Docket No.: RDI-121			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOF 0	8-17-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	01119593 V V			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond G. Greene Donald P. Seraphim Dean W. Skinner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rainbow Displays, Inc.			
Boris Yost	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 1071 Perimeter Road West			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Glendale Technology Park			
Other	City: Endicott State: NY ZIP: 13760			
Execution Date: April 19, April 20, April 21	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: April 19, 20, 21			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No 09 36892			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Mark Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: SALZMAN & LEVY	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Suite 606	credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 19 Chenango St.	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-0077			
08/13/1999BIGBATE 6nt 00000018 190077 09364921NY ZIP: 13901	-			
VI FC:381 40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Mark Levy	-16. 8/4/99			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date Date			
	REEL: 010158 FRAME: 0873			

Docket No. : RDI-121 Page 1 of 2

## Assignment

NVENTOR ND CITY	(1) Raymond G. Greene County of Seneca	of Ovid , and State of New York ,	
	and (2) Donald P. Seraphim County of Broome	of Vestal , and State of New York ,	
	and (3) Dean W. Skinner County of Broome	of Vestal , and State of New York ,	
	and (4) Boris Yost County of Tompkins	of Ithaca , and State of New York ,	
	County of	of and State of	
	and (6) County of	and State of	
	and (7) <del>County</del> of	of , and State of ,	
TITLE	have invented certain improvements in DESIGN FEATURES OPTIMIZED B	FOR TILED FLAT-PANEL DISPLAYS	-
DATES THAT NVENTORS BIGNED THE DECLARATIC	and executed, respectively, a United States path (1) April 19, 1999, and (2) April 2 (4) April 20, 1999, <del>and (5)</del>	21, 1999, and (3) April 19, 1999, and	-

 TION(4)
 ADril 20, 1999, and (5)
 19, and (6)
 19, and (7)

 (7)
 19
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .
 .

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RDI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to RDI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that RDI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by RDI.

	Signed and s	ealed	0			
CITY	(1) at Exercise Cypert 1	19	narra	D. Are		
DATE	on	1999	(Raymond	G.		SIGNATURE
DATE		•	FIRST NAME	G.	Greene	THERIOR
CITY	and (2) at Krace	i NY	Anau (	P. XI	aptim	
DATE	on Ceptio	/ 1999 -	Donald	P	Seraphim	INVENTOR
	,		FIRST NAME	MIDDUE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
CITY	and (3) at Endi		Dear	$\omega$ 5	slamin	
DATE	on April	19 1999,	Dean	W.	Skinner	INVENTOR
	T.	HAU	FIRST NAME.	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
CITY	and (4) at France	1. 10 1	zon	. C	ht	SIGNATURE
DATE	on Apr ZC)	1999,	(Boris U		Yost	INVENTOR
			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
CTTY	and (5) at					SIGNATURE
DATE	on	19 🍃	(			INVENTOR
			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
CITY	and (6) at					SIGNATURE
DATE	on	19				TNVENTOR
			EIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
	and (7) at					
CITY	on	19 ,				SIGNATURE
DATE	011	17 1	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL		INVENTOR
			PIBUT NAME	MIDDLE INITIAL	LAST NAME	
		٠		REEL · (	PATENT 010158 FRAME: 0874	

RECORDED: 08/06/1999

Ļ